
Shaul, Sarah 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Sarah, 

Ian Bridges <ibridges@idl.idaho.gov> 
Wednesday, July 12, 2017 11 :19 AM 
Shaul, Sarah 
RE: CORRECTION: Joint Application - Gay Richardson - Red River 

After reviewing the applications it is the ID L's position that the application looks good as long as all policies and 
procedures outlined within the IDWR Special Supplement Application and Idaho statutes pertaining to dredging are 
followed. 

Ian Bridges 
Resource Specialist Sr.- Lands and Waterways 
Idaho Department of Lands 
Maggie Creek Area 

From: Shaul, Sarah [mailto:Sarah.Shaul@idwr.idaho.gbv] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 12, 2017 10:15 AM 
To: Ian Bridges <ibridges@idl.idaho.gov>; jerome.hansen@idfg.idaho.gov; john.cardwell@deq.idaho.gov; 
Greg.J.Martinez@usace.army.mil; dkenney@fs.fed.us; ssanner@blm.gov; jzumalt@idahocounty.org; 
kenc@nezperce.org; peak.tracy@epa.gov; Anderson, Rebecca K -FS <rebeccaanderson@fs.fed.us>; Jonathan 
Oppenheimer <joppenheimer@idahoconservation.org> 
Cc: Golart, Aaron <Aaron.Golart@idwr.idaho.gov>; Davis, Eric <Eric.Davis@idwr.idaho.gov>; Luke, Tim 
<Tim.Luke@idwr.idaho.gov> 
Subject: CORRECTION: Joint Application - Gay Richardson - Red River 
Importance: High 

All, 
On May 31, 2017, you received an email requesting comments for Gay Richardson's dredging activity on the South Fork 
Clearwater River. It recently came to our attention that the location listed in that email was incorrect. Mr. Richardson's 
actual location is the Red River. In light of this error, we are resending a request for comments. 

Attached is Mr. Richardson's Joint Application for Permits (IDWR #S82-20066) and supporting documents proposing 
suction dredge activity on the Red River. 

Please review the application and supporting documents and provide any comments by July 26, 2017. Comments may 
be emailed directly to me or mailed to my attention at the PO Box below. If I do not hear from you by the deadline, I will 
assume you have no comments for this application. 

For any questions regarding this application, please contact Aaron Gola rt, IDWR Stream Channel Protection Coordinator, 
at 208-287-4941 or aaron.golart@idwr.idaho.gov. 

13est 'Regarcfs, 
Sara/i, S/i,au( 

1 


